
Fowler Festival 5K
Fowler MI
7/24/2025

Overall Male Winner
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 1 1 938 Steven Marr 27 16:36.79 5:21.55

Overall Female Winner
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 5 1 875 Adysen Koenigsknecht 22 18:54.00 6:05.81

Male 10 and under
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 9 8 923 Liam Thelen 10 20:35.22 6:38.46
2 22 19 922 Levi Thelen 10 23:29.76 7:34.76
3 33 26 911 Novi Simon 10 24:35.34 7:55.92
4 45 28 939 Davis Wieber 10 25:55.05 8:21.63
5 46 29 853 Kade Feldpausch 10 25:55.27 8:21.70
6 51 32 854 Kett Feldpausch 10 26:39.51 8:35.97
7 55 33 848 Crew Feldpausch 7 27:02.23 8:43.30
8 56 34 906 Henry Simon 8 27:09.48 8:45.64
9 63 36 899 Silas Schrauben 9 27:36.31 8:54.29
10 80 42 907 Jasper Simon 6 30:56.93 9:59.01
11 82 44 851 Drake Feldpausch 8 31:34.86 10:11.25
12 84 45 957 Ronnie Davis 10 32:26.97 10:28.05
13 88 48 845 Francis Fahey 7 36:19.88 11:43.19
14 91 49 859 Lawrence Frechen 7 38:35.68 12:26.99

Female 10 and under
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 49 19 846 Lucia Fahey 9 26:36.39 8:34.96
2 59 25 870 Charlotte Jandernoa 10 27:18.26 8:48.47
3 67 31 905 Hailey Simon 5 28:31.05 9:11.95
4 79 38 956 Elise Epkey 8 30:48.30 9:56.23
5 85 40 900 Vivian Schrauben 9 34:00.69 10:58.29
6 95 45 866 Hannah Halfman 10 40:51.02 13:10.65
7 101 49 864 Aubrey Halfman 9 45:45.32 14:45.59

Male 11 - 14
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 10 9 884 Logan Platte 14 20:35.39 6:38.51
2 12 10 949 Kaedyn Smith 14 21:11.15 6:50.05
3 13 11 940 Max Wieber 14 21:22.85 6:53.82
4 14 12 909 Landon Simon 12 21:28.96 6:55.79
5 25 21 912 Waylon Simon 11 23:52.38 7:42.06
6 39 27 880 Thomas mitchell 12 24:45.59 7:59.22
7 50 31 934 Zachary Thelen 11 26:36.72 8:35.07
8 81 43 925 Owen Thelen 12 31:21.24 10:06.85
9 87 47 847 Oliver Fahey 11 36:17.44 11:42.40
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Female 11 - 14
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 32 7 892 Marissa Schafer 13 24:33.21 7:55.23
2 34 8 895 Sophia Schneider 12 24:35.91 7:56.10
3 36 10 915 Abigail Thelen 12 24:41.53 7:57.91
4 43 16 920 Clara Thelen 13 25:42.98 8:17.74
5 44 17 894 Madilynn Schneider 14 25:43.54 8:17.92
6 64 28 897 Lily Schrauben 11 27:36.60 8:54.39
7 71 33 935 Emma Davis 12 29:05.32 9:23.01
8 77 36 918 Autumn Thelen 12 30:39.32 9:53.33
9 78 37 852 Jayda Feldpausch 11 30:39.69 9:53.45
10 96 46 857 Allison Ferguson 11 40:53.37 13:11.41

Male 15 - 19
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 2 2 932 Noah Watson 17 17:13.78 5:33.48
2 3 3 948 Quentin Smith 17 17:44.46 5:43.37
3 6 5 951 Landon Miller 16 19:32.78 6:18.32
4 7 6 849 Dexton Feldpausch 15 20:05.66 6:28.92
5 8 7 913 Xavier Simon 17 20:13.03 6:31.30
6 17 14 952 Nolan Simon 18 22:52.91 7:22.87
7 19 16 901 Remington Schueller 15 23:08.62 7:27.94

Female 15 - 19
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 11 2 931 Claire Watson 15 20:55.65 6:45.05
2 24 4 926 Paige Thelen 17 23:48.63 7:40.85
3 30 6 945 Zoe Fabing 15 24:24.36 7:52.37
4 40 13 924 Olivia Thelen 17 24:49.59 8:00.51
5 52 20 889 Kerigan Pung 16 26:53.74 8:40.56
6 53 21 921 Leah Thelen 15 26:58.23 8:42.01
7 54 22 902 Madelyn Sillman 19 26:58.57 8:42.12
8 62 27 910 Marianna Simon 15 27:33.70 8:53.45

Male 20 - 29
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 72 39 838 Braeden Andros 22 29:10.28 9:24.61
2 74 41 840 Drew Armbrustmacher 21 29:25.29 9:29.45

Female 20 - 29
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 37 11 877 Victoria Luzier 26 24:42.83 7:58.33
2 38 12 856 Siera Feldpausch 22 24:44.92 7:59.01
3 47 18 876 Brianna Koenigsknecht 29 26:16.81 8:28.65
4 57 23 863 Samantha Grubaugh 22 27:10.06 8:45.83
5 69 32 882 Tessa Osbun 27 28:56.53 9:20.17
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Male 30 - 39
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 4 4 868 DJ Hofmann 37 17:52.49 5:45.96
2 15 13 885 Eric Pohl 37 21:45.63 7:01.17
3 18 15 893 Jesse Schneider 38 23:00.74 7:25.40
4 23 20 872 Josh Klein 33 23:32.07 7:35.51
5 26 22 841 Keegan Bengel 31 24:06.08 7:46.48
6 61 35 891 Dane Schafer 32 27:30.87 8:52.54
7 68 37 904 Brent Simon 39 28:31.66 9:12.15
8 70 38 881 Jordan Osbun 30 28:57.25 9:20.40
9 86 46 888 Richard Poljan 35 34:11.72 11:01.85

Female 30 - 39
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 16 3 878 Becca Martin 31 22:41.54 7:19.21
2 41 14 873 Liz Klein 31 24:50.37 8:00.76
3 60 26 869 Amanda Jandernoa 36 27:25.39 8:50.77
4 66 30 887 Kimberly Poljan 32 27:52.51 8:59.52
5 76 35 898 Nicole Schrauben 37 30:02.56 9:41.47
6 83 39 855 Rachel Feldpausch 37 31:35.74 10:11.53
7 93 43 858 Ashley Frechen 33 39:07.90 12:37.39
8 94 44 908 Jean Simon 36 39:08.34 12:37.53
9 107 55 867 Jenny Halfman 38 48:14.43 15:33.69
10 108 56 886 Kara Pohl 39 48:15.08 15:33.90

Male 40 - 49
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 20 17 919 Brett Thelen 44 23:17.70 7:30.87
2 28 23 879 ryan mitchell 47 24:08.87 7:47.38
3 29 24 953 Chris Thelen 44 24:18.25 7:50.40
4 48 30 928 Ryan Thelen 43 26:23.66 8:30.86
5 92 50 942 Jeff Schrauben 45 38:37.23 12:27.49

Female 40 - 49
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 27 5 937 Becky Thelen 40 24:07.61 7:46.97
2 35 9 916 Alissa Thelen 42 24:38.66 7:56.99
3 42 15 946 Kate Davis 41 25:04.06 8:05.18
4 58 24 947 Cari Smith 48 27:12.80 8:46.71
5 75 34 896 Codi Schrauben 43 29:47.66 9:36.66
6 104 52 943 Kristin Phillips 49 48:07.32 15:31.39
7 112 59 860 Mary Gardner 42 53:44.03 17:20.01

Male 50 - 59
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 31 25 842 Brady Calkins 54 24:27.87 7:53.51
2 73 40 839 Dan Armbrustmacher 57 29:24.65 9:29.24
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Female 50 - 59
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 65 29 930 Karenn Vernagus 53 27:47.07 8:57.76
2 89 41 862 Heather Grubaugh 52 37:01.70 11:56.68
3 98 47 933 Anita Wooten 59 44:24.93 14:19.65
4 105 53 950 Julie Armbrustmacher 55 48:07.92 15:31.59

Male 60 - 69
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 21 18 936 T Schafer 65 23:20.98 7:31.93
2 97 51 955 Dean Schrauben 68 41:32.64 13:24.08
3 99 52 871 Duane Klein 60 44:55.47 14:29.51

Female 60 - 69
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 90 42 941 Pam Fink 64 37:40.18 12:09.09
2 102 50 861 Laurie Goerge 60 47:26.29 15:18.16
3 103 51 874 Wendy Klein 63 47:26.90 15:18.35
4 106 54 944 Joann Simon 62 48:08.32 15:31.72
5 109 57 865 Brenda Halfman 61 48:35.02 15:40.33
6 110 58 954 Sue Schrauben 66 48:35.39 15:40.45
7 113 60 914 Helen Smith 68 53:44.52 17:20.17

Male 70 and over
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 111 53 929 Dave Thurston 77 51:37.70 16:39.26

Female 70 and over
Place Overall Gender Place Race # Name Age Time PPM

1 100 48 844 Joyce Dryer 80 44:56.25 14:29.76
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Fowler Festival 5K
Fowler MI
7/24/2025

Overall  Gender Place  Race #  Name  Age  City Time  PPM
1 1 938   Steven Marr   27 16:36.79  5:21.55
2 2 932   Noah Watson   17 17:13.78  5:33.48
3 3 948   Quentin Smith   17 17:44.46  5:43.37
4 4 868   DJ Hofmann   37 17:52.49  5:45.96
5 1 875   Adysen Koenigsknecht   22 18:54.00  6:05.81
6 5 951   Landon Miller   16 19:32.78  6:18.32
7 6 849   Dexton Feldpausch   15 20:05.66  6:28.92
8 7 913   Xavier Simon   17 20:13.03  6:31.30
9 8 923   Liam Thelen   10 20:35.22  6:38.46
10 9 884   Logan Platte   14 20:35.39  6:38.51
11 2 931   Claire Watson   15 20:55.65  6:45.05
12 10 949   Kaedyn Smith   14 21:11.15  6:50.05
13 11 940   Max Wieber   14 21:22.85  6:53.82
14 12 909   Landon Simon   12 21:28.96  6:55.79
15 13 885   Eric Pohl   37 21:45.63  7:01.17
16 3 878   Becca Martin   31 22:41.54  7:19.21
17 14 952   Nolan Simon   18 22:52.91  7:22.87
18 15 893   Jesse Schneider   38 23:00.74  7:25.40
19 16 901   Remington Schueller   15 23:08.62  7:27.94
20 17 919   Brett Thelen   44 23:17.70  7:30.87
21 18 936   T Schafer   65 23:20.98  7:31.93
22 19 922   Levi Thelen   10 23:29.76  7:34.76
23 20 872   Josh Klein   33 23:32.07  7:35.51
24 4 926   Paige Thelen   17 23:48.63  7:40.85
25 21 912   Waylon Simon   11 23:52.38  7:42.06
26 22 841   Keegan Bengel   31 24:06.08  7:46.48
27 5 937   Becky Thelen   40 24:07.61  7:46.97
28 23 879   ryan mitchell   47 24:08.87  7:47.38
29 24 953   Chris Thelen   44 24:18.25  7:50.40
30 6 945   Zoe Fabing   15 24:24.36  7:52.37
31 25 842   Brady Calkins   54 24:27.87  7:53.51
32 7 892   Marissa Schafer   13 24:33.21  7:55.23
33 26 911   Novi Simon   10 24:35.34  7:55.92
34 8 895   Sophia Schneider   12 24:35.91  7:56.10
35 9 916   Alissa Thelen   42 24:38.66  7:56.99
36 10 915   Abigail Thelen   12 24:41.53  7:57.91
37 11 877   Victoria Luzier   26 24:42.83  7:58.33
38 12 856   Siera Feldpausch   22 24:44.92  7:59.01
39 27 880   Thomas mitchell   12 24:45.59  7:59.22
40 13 924   Olivia Thelen   17 24:49.59  8:00.51
41 14 873   Liz Klein   31 24:50.37  8:00.76
42 15 946   Kate Davis   41 25:04.06  8:05.18
43 16 920   Clara Thelen   13 25:42.98  8:17.74
44 17 894   Madilynn Schneider   14 25:43.54  8:17.92
45 28 939   Davis Wieber   10 25:55.05  8:21.63
46 29 853   Kade Feldpausch   10 25:55.27  8:21.70
47 18 876   Brianna Koenigsknecht   29 26:16.81  8:28.65
48 30 928   Ryan Thelen   43 26:23.66  8:30.86
49 19 846   Lucia Fahey   9 26:36.39  8:34.96
50 31 934   Zachary Thelen   11 26:36.72  8:35.07
51 32 854   Kett Feldpausch   10 26:39.51  8:35.97
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52 20 889   Kerigan Pung   16 26:53.74  8:40.56
53 21 921   Leah Thelen   15 26:58.23  8:42.01
54 22 902   Madelyn Sillman   19 26:58.57  8:42.12
55 33 848   Crew Feldpausch   7 27:02.23  8:43.30
56 34 906   Henry Simon   8 27:09.48  8:45.64
57 23 863   Samantha Grubaugh   22 27:10.06  8:45.83
58 24 947   Cari Smith   48 27:12.80  8:46.71
59 25 870   Charlotte Jandernoa   10 27:18.26  8:48.47
60 26 869   Amanda Jandernoa   36 27:25.39  8:50.77
61 35 891   Dane Schafer   32 27:30.87  8:52.54
62 27 910   Marianna Simon   15 27:33.70  8:53.45
63 36 899   Silas Schrauben   9 27:36.31  8:54.29
64 28 897   Lily Schrauben   11 27:36.60  8:54.39
65 29 930   Karenn Vernagus   53 27:47.07  8:57.76
66 30 887   Kimberly Poljan   32 27:52.51  8:59.52
67 31 905   Hailey Simon   5 28:31.05  9:11.95
68 37 904   Brent Simon   39 28:31.66  9:12.15
69 32 882   Tessa Osbun   27 28:56.53  9:20.17
70 38 881   Jordan Osbun   30 28:57.25  9:20.40
71 33 935   Emma Davis   12 29:05.32  9:23.01
72 39 838   Braeden Andros   22 29:10.28  9:24.61
73 40 839   Dan Armbrustmacher   57 29:24.65  9:29.24
74 41 840   Drew Armbrustmacher   21 29:25.29  9:29.45
75 34 896   Codi Schrauben   43 29:47.66  9:36.66
76 35 898   Nicole Schrauben   37 30:02.56  9:41.47
77 36 918   Autumn Thelen   12 30:39.32  9:53.33
78 37 852   Jayda Feldpausch   11 30:39.69  9:53.45
79 38 956   Elise Epkey   8 30:48.30  9:56.23
80 42 907   Jasper Simon   6 30:56.93  9:59.01
81 43 925   Owen Thelen   12 31:21.24  10:06.85
82 44 851   Drake Feldpausch   8 31:34.86  10:11.25
83 39 855   Rachel Feldpausch   37 31:35.74  10:11.53
84 45 957   Ronnie Davis   10 32:26.97  10:28.05
85 40 900   Vivian Schrauben   9 34:00.69  10:58.29
86 46 888   Richard Poljan   35 34:11.72  11:01.85
87 47 847   Oliver Fahey   11 36:17.44  11:42.40
88 48 845   Francis Fahey   7 36:19.88  11:43.19
89 41 862   Heather Grubaugh   52 37:01.70  11:56.68
90 42 941   Pam Fink   64 37:40.18  12:09.09
91 49 859   Lawrence Frechen   7 38:35.68  12:26.99
92 50 942   Jeff Schrauben   45 38:37.23  12:27.49
93 43 858   Ashley Frechen   33 39:07.90  12:37.39
94 44 908   Jean Simon   36 39:08.34  12:37.53
95 45 866   Hannah Halfman   10 40:51.02  13:10.65
96 46 857   Allison Ferguson   11 40:53.37  13:11.41
97 51 955   Dean Schrauben   68 41:32.64  13:24.08
98 47 933   Anita Wooten   59 44:24.93  14:19.65
99 52 871   Duane Klein   60 44:55.47  14:29.51
100 48 844   Joyce Dryer   80 44:56.25  14:29.76
101 49 864   Aubrey Halfman   9 45:45.32  14:45.59
102 50 861   Laurie Goerge   60 47:26.29  15:18.16
103 51 874   Wendy Klein   63 47:26.90  15:18.35
104 52 943   Kristin Phillips   49 48:07.32  15:31.39
105 53 950   Julie Armbrustmacher   55 48:07.92  15:31.59
106 54 944   Joann Simon   62 48:08.32  15:31.72
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107 55 867   Jenny Halfman   38 48:14.43  15:33.69
108 56 886   Kara Pohl   39 48:15.08  15:33.90
109 57 865   Brenda Halfman   61 48:35.02  15:40.33
110 58 954   Sue Schrauben   66 48:35.39  15:40.45
111 53 929   Dave Thurston   77 51:37.70  16:39.26
112 59 860   Mary Gardner   42 53:44.03  17:20.01
113 60 914   Helen Smith   68 53:44.52  17:20.17
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